## **BEFORE**

## THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE MADERA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION COUNTY OF MADERA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of ADOPTING PUBLIC NOTICE AND GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT	Resolution No.: <b>21-10</b>
WHEREAS, the Madera County Transportation Commission adopts the Grievance Procedure and Form, and the Public Notice for the Americans with Disabilities Act/Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 program implementation;	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Madera County Transprovisions for the level of service commensurate and	oortation Commission desires to make with the needs of the disabled community;
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Madera County Transpreviewed the proposed Grievance Procedure, Gr	portation Commission Policy Board has rievance Form, and the Public Notice:
<b>NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Madera County Transportation Commission Policy Board adopts Resolution <b>21-10</b> which includes the Grievance Procedure and Form, and Public Notice.	
The foregoing resolution was adopted this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June 2021 by the following vote:	
Commissioner Jose Rodriguez Commissioner Tom Wheeler Commissioner Waseem Ahmed Commissioner Brett Frazier Commissioner Cecelia Gallegos Commissioner Robert Poythress	

Chairman, Madera County Transportation Commission

Executive Director, Madera County Transportation Commission